DAKOTA COLLEGE AT

BOTTINEAU

FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE
FALL 2025

GUIDELINES:

1. Final exams are scheduled based on your regular class meeting times.
2. All exams should take place in your regularly scheduled classrooms.
3. The following courses will not follow the standard final exam schedule. Instead, instructors will
schedule the final exam during the last class meeting before finals week or arrange a specific time:
1- and 2-credit courses

o IVN/TEAMS classes
o Classes that begin after 4:00 PM

4. For any course listed as “TBA” in the class schedule, the final exam will be given during the last
scheduled meeting or at a time set by the instructor.
5. Ifyour course is not listed on the final exam schedule, your instructor will arrange a time during finals
week to hold the exam.

IF THE FIRST DAY OF THE WEEK YOUR CLASS REGULARLY MEETS AT IS:

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

2:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM

8:00 AM

Mondays
Tuesdays
Tuesdays
Tuesdays
Tuesdays
Thursdays

Mondays
Wednesdays
Tuesdays
Mondays

Tuesdays
Tuesdays
Mondays
Mondays

Mondays

Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:

Your final exam is scheduled for:

Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:

Your final exam is scheduled for:

Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:
Your final exam is scheduled for:

Your final exam is scheduled for:

Your final exam is scheduled for:

Monday, December 15% from
Monday, December 15% from
Monday, December 15% from
Monday, December 15% from
Monday, December 15% from

Monday, December 15% from

Tuesday, December 16 from
Tuesday, December 16" from
Tuesday, December 16 from

Tuesday, December 16t" from

Wednesday, December 17" from
Wednesday, December 17" from
Wednesday, December 17" from

Wednesday, December 17" from

Thursday, December 18 from

9-11:00 AM
12-2:00 PM
12-2:00 PM
3-5:00 PM
3-5:00 PM
3-5:00 PM

9-11:00 AM
9-11:00 AM
12-2:00 PM

3-5:00 PM

9-11:00 AM
9-11:00 AM
12-2:00 PM

3-5:00 PM

9-11:00 AM

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 19™ - MAKEUP EXAMS BY ARRANGEMENT WITH THE INSTRUCTOR.

DAKOTA COLLEGE AT BOTTINEAU PROVIDES A QUALITY EDUCATION IN A CARING ENVIRONMENT.



