

FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE FALL 2025

GUIDELINES:

- 1. Final exams are scheduled based on your regular class meeting times.
- 2. All exams should take place in your regularly scheduled classrooms.
- 3. The following courses will **not** follow the standard final exam schedule. Instead, instructors will schedule the final exam during the last class meeting before finals week or arrange a specific time:
 - o 1- and 2-credit courses
 - o IVN/TEAMS classes
 - o Classes that begin after 4:00 PM
- 4. For any course listed as "TBA" in the class schedule, the final exam will be given during the last scheduled meeting or at a time set by the instructor.
- 5. If your course is **not listed** on the final exam schedule, your instructor will arrange a time during finals week to hold the exam.

IF THE FIRST DAY OF THE WEEK YOUR CLASS REGULARLY MEETS AT IS:

9:00 AM	Mondays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Monday, December 15th from	9-11:00 AM
9:30 AM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Monday, December 15th from	12-2:00 PM
10:00 AM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Monday, December 15th from	12-2:00 PM
1:00 PM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Monday, December 15th from	3-5:00 PM
12:30 PM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Monday, December 15th from	3-5:00 PM
2:00 PM	Thursdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Monday, December 15th from	3-5:00 PM
10:00 AM	Mondays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Tuesday, December 16th from	9-11:00 AM
10:00 AM	Wednesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Tuesday, December 16th from	9-11:00 AM
11:00 AM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Tuesday, December 16th from	12-2:00 PM
2:00 PM	Mondays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Tuesday, December 16th from	3-5:00 PM
8:00 AM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Wednesday, December 17th from	9-11:00 AM
8:30 AM	Tuesdays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Wednesday, December 17th from	9-11:00 AM
11:00 AM	Mondays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Wednesday, December 17th from	12-2:00 PM
1:00 PM	Mondays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Wednesday, December 17th from	3-5:00 PM
8:00 AM	Mondays	Your final exam is scheduled for:	Thursday, December 18th from	9-11:00 AM

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 19th - MAKEUP EXAMS BY ARRANGEMENT WITH THE INSTRUCTOR.